









## 1st MORAVIA CUP - IAU WORLD CUP, 21st to 23rd June 2024

## Invitation:

COMPETITION:	First day:	IAU World Cup - IAU Classic (IR900) Moravia Cup individual (Men, Women, Juniors, Cadets, Senior Men, Senior Women) and team (open class)

- Second day: IAU Match Play 35m eliminations \*eliminations will only be held in Men and Women categories.
- DATE: 21st to 23rd June, 2024
- VENUE: Football field, adress: V Borkách 60,798 03 Plumlov, Czech Republic, GPS 49.4683458N, 17.0063244E
- ENTRY FEE:IAU World Cup per competitor start100 EURper team official (team leaders, coaches)50 EUR\*All the entry fees for the World Cup shall be made to the IAUAll competitors who participate in the World Cup competition must<br/>have an IAU ID Number.
- BANQUET: **60 EUR** per participant, paid to the organizer.
- REGISTRATION: Kindly send your entry forms to jvyskocilova@centrum.cz and office@iau-crossbow.org until 7th June 2024
- ORGANIZATION: TJ SOKOL Plumlov, clubs Falcon Crossbow Plumlov contact: email - jvyskocilova@centrum.cz and SAVANA Kostelec na Hané contact: email - hanka.nedel@seznam.cz

RULES:	Current IAU R	Current IAU Rules				
ACCOMMODATIO	ODATION: Penzion Stella***, Hotel Avion***, HOTEL TENNIS CLU Hotel Zlechov***, Penzion a restaurace U Chmelů*** The accommodation is located about 10 km from the s sports venue in Plumlov. Each team must order accom itself.					
	21st June: 21st June:	16:30-19:00 19:00	Arrival of delegations Training Team leaders meeting			
	22nd June:	08:30 09:00 19:00	Opening Ceremony IAU Classic (65, 50 and 35m) Banquet			
	23rd June:	09:00 15:30	IAU Match Play eliminations Victory Ceremony Departure of delegations			

Please check for possible updates.

Falcon Crossbow Plumlov Jana Vyskočilová President of the MORAVIA CUP SAVANA Kostelec na Hané Hana Nedělníková





